

REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

**PORTFOLIO COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS
TO**

**MINERAL AND PETROLEUM
RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
AMENDMENT BILL**

[B 15B—2013]

*(As agreed to by the Portfolio Committee on Mineral Resources
(National Assembly))*

[B 15C—2013]

ISBN 978-1-4850-0324-3

No. of copies printed 400

AMENDMENTS AGREED TO

MINERAL AND PETROLEUM RESOURCES DEVELOPMENT
AMENDMENT BILL
[B 15B—2013]

CLAUSE 1

1. On page 3, in line 38, after “a” to insert “metropolitan municipality or a”.

CLAUSE 6

1. On page 8, in line 24, after “parties” to insert “and communities”.
2. On page 8, in line 31, after “persons” to insert “and communities”.
3. On page 8, in line 34, after “person” to insert “or community”.
4. On page 8, in line 40, after “person” to insert “or community”.

CLAUSE 11

1. On page 11, in line 52, to omit “and **[any interested and]** an affected party” and to substitute “**[and any interested and]**, an affected party and community”.

CLAUSE 18

1. On page 15, in line 36, to omit “may” and to substitute “**[may] must**”.

CLAUSE 38

1. On page 25, from line 38, to omit “or person in control of such land” and to substitute “**[or]**, person in control of such land or community”.